Flow Meter FC01
EDITION Bwww.flowvision-gmbh.de 87
A
1
2
3
4
5

       Specification of medium
       xxx
CST  - 01 A M1 L10 E10 T0 - ...  ordering example
*) for detailed information please see section 0.
Type of head thread-mounted
Thread G1/2A (standard), NPT 1/2“
Length of shank 36 mm/1.42 in.
Length of sensor 14 mm/.551 in.
Suitable for  air, water
Temperature range *) -40 °C ... +130 °C/-40 °F … +266 °F
(of gas/water)
Temperature drift ± < 0.05 %/°C/measuring range /
of monitoring head ± < 0.09 %/°F/measuring range
  (T = +20 °C … +80 °C/+68 °F … +176 °F)
Measuring ranges
 air: 0 … 20 m/s / 0 … 65.6 fps
 water: 0 … 3 m/s / 0 … 9.84 fps
Pressure resistance (1) 100 bar/1450 psi
Degree of protection (2) IP67
Material stainless steel 1.4571/AISI 316 Ti
  Hastelloy C4 2.4610
  titanium G7 3.7235
Cable to  LifYCY 4x2x0.2 mm2/4x2x0.31·10-3 in.2
electronic control unit  (AWG 24)
(1)  Admissible operating pressure DIN 2401, measured at max. temperature
 (= max. medium temperature)
(2) with mating connector
*) max. +85 °C/+185 °F in the connector area
Dimensions
G1/2A
øA B
18 .709
mm inch
10 .394
mm inch
1/2-14NPT G1/2A
1
4
1
4
3
6
2
0
B
3
6
øA
SW27 SW27
round connector
.5
5
1
.7
8
7
1
.4
2
1.06 in.
1
.4
2
.5
5
1
1.06 in.
This is a metric design and millimeter dimensions take precedence (
 mm
)  inch
FC01 | Cable types and accessories (CST-01)
EDITION B www.flowvision-gmbh.de92
A

    160 m, 170 m, 180 m, 190 m, 200 m (up to max.
    656 ft)
Do + Ka type 15  - 2 m/6.56 ft ordering example
Type between calorimetric monitoring heads CSF and FC01-ST
Do + Ka type 15-ST PVC insulated cable, type LifYCY 4x2x0.2 mm2 (AWG 24)
   8-pole round connector + 10-pole clamping connector
Do + Ka type 18-ST silicone insulated cable, type  4x2x0.2 mm2 (AWG 24)
   8-pole round connector + 10-pole clamping connector
    Available cable lengths
   ...m 2 m, 3 m, 5 m, 8 m, 10 m, 15 m, 20 m, 25 m,
     30 m, 40 m, 50 m, 60 m, 70 m, 80 m, 90 m,
    100 m, 110 m, 120 m, 130 m, 140 m, 150 m,
    160 m, 170 m, 180 m, 190 m, 200 m (up to max.
    656 ft)
Do + Ka type 15-ST - 2 m/6.56 ft ordering example
FC01 | Cable types and accessories (CSF-01)
EDITION Bwww.flowvision-gmbh.de 95
A
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
B
SW 32 SW 30 14
52approx. (sensor installed)
R3/4 EN10226-1
SW 30 SW 32
clamping ring
O-ring
approx. 42 (sensor installed)
321
Compression fitting
Hygiene flange
Locking set
Compression fitting for push-in sensors with R3/4 thread
Hygiene flange for push-in sensors with front-flush o-ring with FDA
approval
Locking set for push-in sensors.
1 Chain 4 x 32 DIN 5685 (approx. 1 m)
2 Catch for chain NG 5
3 Clip with screw and nuts DN15 to DIN 11850
Ordering no.: 0Z122Z000204
Description and ordering information
Description and ordering information
Description and ordering information
Description and ordering informationBall valve for installation under pressure
Material (body, ball):
Brass nickel plated
Material (ball seal): PTFE
Length: 65 mm
Outside thread: G3/4“, L = 13 mm
Inside thread: G3/4“, L = 15 mm
Fluid temperature: -20…120 °C
Ambient temperature: 0…80 °C
Pressure: PN 25 bar (up to 80 °C)
Ordering number: BV-02M3-PI
Material (body, ball):
Stainless steel 1.4408, 1.4401
Material (ball seal): PTFE
Length: 78 mm
Outside thread: R3/4“, L = 17 mm
Inside thread: Rp3/4“, L = 13 mm
Fluid temperature: -30…180 °C
Ambient temperature: 0…80 °C
Pressure: PN 64 bar (up to 80 °C)
Ordering number: BV-02M15-PI
Hygiene flange for push-in sensors
HEF Hygiene flange
Process connection
TF1 Triclamp DIN 32676

CR2 PTFE PN 5 bar abs.
CR3 Hastelloy C4 2.4610 PN 25 bar abs.
HEF - TF1 - M1 - R1 - CR1 ordering example
 Compression fitting for push-in sensors
EEF Compression fitting
Process connection
04 Thread R3/4
Material double nipple and cap nut
M1 Stainless steel 1.4571
M2 Hastelloy C4 2.4610
Material clamping ring
CR1 Stainless steel 1.4571 PN 25 bar abs.
CR2 PTFE  PN 5 bar abs.
CR3 Hastelloy C4 2.4610 PN 25 bar abs.
EEF - 04 - M1 - CR1 ordering example
FC01 | Cable types and accessories (CSF-01)
EDITION B www.flowvision-gmbh.de96
A
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
B
10-pole clamping connector for cable types 15-ST and 18-ST
(without cable, for individual wiring by customer)
0Z112Z000205
10-pole clamping connector for cable types 15 and 18
(without cable, for individual wiring by customer)
0Z112Z000167
1.97
.7
0
9
ø
1
8
50
8-pole round connector
(without cable, for individual wiring by customer)
0Z112Z003124
PG16 nickel-plated brass NPT3/4" moulded, black
(standard) 0Z122Z000131
0Z122Z000128
3/4"NPT
SW
33
PG16
O ring
SW
301.18 1.30
pressure resistant up to 2 bar/29.0 psi pressure resistant up to 2 bar/29.0 psi
Further accessories